

## TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Starboard Christian Academy partners with families to impress Christ-Centered Biblical values into the hearts of its students by providing a college-preparatory, academic program enriched with a Biblical worldview. Intentional time is gifted back to families so they may grow together in Christ, thereby confidently and courageously fulfilling God's purpose for their lives.

## **TUITION FEES**

## ALL TUITION & FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE

ALL TUITION & FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE	
ANNUAL TUITION	K-5th Grade \$5,300 6th-7th Grade \$5,800
(to be paid in full, bi-annual payment or monthly draft via FACTS)	To be paid in full by August 1st (2% discount if paid in full) OR may be paid in 10 monthly payments August-May.
SIBLING DISCOUNTS  1 <sup>st</sup> Child (oldest) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child 3 <sup>rd</sup> and additional children	
APPLICATION FEE (New students only, one-time fee, non-refundable)	\$150 Prior to May 5th \$200 After May 5th
REGISTRATION DEPOSIT  New families-due within 10 days of acceptance Returning families- due annually by February 28th Deposits are required to reserve your child's spot	Applied towards total tuition amount owed \$250 (per year) (\$500 per family max)
BOOK & A	DDITIONAL FEES
ANNUAL BOOK & CURRICULUM FEE Covers books, consumables, shared classroom supplies, technology fees, UMSI membership fee	\$375 Due by June 1st or within 10 days of admission
	<b>.</b>
LATE FEE or FAILED ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION	\$25 per occurrence
LATE FEE or FAILED ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION  PAYMENT OPTIONS	
FAILED ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION	\$25 per occurrence  Families will use FACTS to set up automatic payments through ACH or Credit/Debit

For any questions about the Starboard Fee Schedule please email starboard@starboardchristian.com or call 704.775.3724